TYPE C PUSH BUTTONS
CONTROL AND SIGNALING SOLUTIONS FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
Long life durability :
• A reliability recognized for more than
40 years
• Qualified according to nuclear
standards  IEEE 323 & 344
• A foolproof mechanical and electrical

TEC180117002 Rev. 1
2
Codification of products
* The specifications and drawings given are subject  to change and are not binding unless confirmed by our specialists .
TEC180117002 Rev. 1
3
Types           / Special assembly   /  Contacts /  Accessories  /       Signaling and lamps   /       Button color       /Escutcheon plate or special accessories//
Eg1 : C16BL /                -                  /    F4-O4     /   45X45+PD    /             E14+LED48V             /                BC                 /                           PRC                                      //
C16BL / C16CL
C16BLE / C16CLE
C16BLEP / C16CLEP
C16B C16C
C16BE / C16CE
C16BEP / C16CEP
2 02 01 1
4 04 03 3
6 06 05 5
8 08 07 7
C50
ESN
Types
C16BL Illuminated push-button ; Single impulse
C16CL Illuminated push-button ; "push-push"
C16BLE Illuminated push-button recessed type ; Single impulse
C16CLE Illuminated push-button recessed type ; "push-push"
C16BLEP Illuminated push-button protected recessed type ; Single impulse
C16CLEP Illuminated push-button protected recessed type ; "push-push"
C16B Non-illuminated push-button ; Single impulse
C16C Non-illuminated push-button ; "push-push"
C16BE Non-illuminated push-button recessed type ; Single impulse
C16CE Non-illuminated push-button recessed type ; "push-push"
C16BEP Non-illuminated push-button protected recessed type ; Single impulse
C16CEP Non-illuminated push-button protected recessed type ; Single impulse
Special assembly
C50 Product equipped with a special front part which allow to install it on our
MAFELEC mosaic panel □50. (C16B-C16BL-C16CL)
ESN
Black central nut (in replacement of the standard chromed central nut) (C16BL-
C16CL)
Contacts
Example of contacts configuration
F4-O4
F  : Number of Normally Open contacts (NO)
O : Number of Normally Close contacts  (NC)
Codification of products
Types           / Special assembly   /  Contacts /  Accessories  /       Signaling and lamps   /       Button color       /Escutcheon plate or special accessories //
Eg1 : C16BL /                -                  /    F4-O4     /   45X45+PD    /             E14+LED48V             /                BC                 /                           PRC                                       //
* The specifications and drawings given are subject  to change and are not binding unless confirmed by our specialists .
TEC180117002 Rev. 1
4
Accessories
45X45 or
70X45
Plastic contacts cover (Included in standard)
Dimension 45X45 equipped in standard and 70X45 at request
PD Rear plate cutted to allow rear cable outlet  (Included in standard)
ST Metallic cable support for rear cable outlet
CF Protective cover split on one side to allow an easy placement after wiring
Z Use of contacts in alloy Gold-Silver in replacement of contacts in alloy

Z
E14
Codification of products
Types           / Special assembly   /  Contacts /  Accessories  /       Signaling and lamps   /       Button color       /Escutcheon plate or special accessories //
Eg1 : C16BL /                -                  /    F4-O4     /   45X45+PD    /             E14+LED48V             /                BC                 /                           PRC                                       //
* The specifications and drawings given are subject  to change and are not binding unless confirmed by our specialists .
TEC180117002 Rev. 1
5
Button color
BC Translucent white button (in standard on illuminated push-button)
N Black button (in standard on non-illuminated push-button)
Other buttons colors on request (J : Yellow; V : Green; R : Red ; BU: Blue)
Escutcheon plate
          Products types C16B, C16BL,C16CL, C16BLE, C16CLE can be equipped with escutcheon
plates or symbols (only escutcheon plates can be engraved)
Products types C16BE, C16CE, C16BEP, C16CEP, C16BLEP, C16BLEP et C16C cannot be
equipped with escutcheon plates or symbols. It can be engraved on their bezel or protective
plate if equipped. C16C type can be engraved on their mounting plate.
SRC Round chromed symbol: Ø54 for C16BLE, C16CLE
Ø42 for C16BL, C16CL
PCC Square chromed escutcheon (for engraving) :  □58 for C16BLE, C16CLE
□42  for C16BL, C16CL, □38 for C16B
PRC Round chromed escutcheon (for engraving) : Ø54 for C16BLE, C16CLE
Ø42 for C16BL, C16CL, Ø38 for C16B
G « G » in complement of PCC or PRC indicate that product is  engraved
Or
« G » alone indicate that bezel or protective plate is engraved
- Product without escutcheon plate or engraving
BC
N
R V
J
C16BE or C16CE
Black bezel
Chromed
protective
plate
Black bezel
C16BE or C16CE
Chromed
protective
plate
Chromed bezel
C16BLEP or C16CLEP
Currently used diagrams
* The specifications and drawings given are subject  to change and are not binding unless confirmed by our specialists .
TEC180117002 Rev. 1
6
01 1 2 02 01 1
2 02 01 1
05 5
2 02 01 1
6 06 05 5
2 02 01 1
6 06 05 5
09 9
2 02 01 1
6 06 05 5
10 010 09 9
2 02 01 1
6 06 05 5
10 010 09 9
013 13
2 02 01 1
6 06 05 5
10 010 09 9
14 014 013 13
        Below the currently used diagrams  of  Normally Open contacts and their associated labeling
F1 F2
F3 F4
F5 F6
F7 F8
Currently used diagrams